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7/26/21 JMTK, LLC Check voided on 7/28/2021A:16725
SNAKE TWO BATHROOMS AS PER QUOTE P202200008 11-000-261-420-085-000)(2,450.00
T&M for clogged drain in office bathroom P202200113 11-000-261-420-085-000)(2,450.00

Total Check Amount: )(4,900.00

7/28/21 JMTK, LLCA:16733
2,450.00 P202200008 11-000-261-420-085-000SNAKE TWO BATHROOMS AS PER QUOTE
1,012.00 P202200113 11-000-261-420-085-000T&M for clogged drain in office bathroom

Total Check Amount: 3,462.00
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7/29/21 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0729
2,721.81 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R

851.32 P202202001 11-110-100-101-996-035Kindergarten Orien - Teach Sal
1,315.25 P202202001 11-204-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY

459.00 P202202001 11-204-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,282.23 P202202001 11-212-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
1,071.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-999-030Other Salary Instruction - ESY

10,256.93 P202202001 11-213-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
4,284.00 P202202001 11-213-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,414.32 P202202001 11-214-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
1,071.00 P202202001 11-214-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
4,074.27 P202202001 11-216-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
3,136.50 P202202001 11-216-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,588.95 P202202001 11-230-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
2,043.64 P202202001 11-422-100-101-996-035Sal Teachers Summer remedial

180.40 P202202001 11-422-100-101-996-050Sal of Teacher - Summer School
1,594.29 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries

278.96 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries
1,057.48 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries
1,215.29 P202202001 11-000-213-100-999-030Nurses ESY Salaries
4,219.44 P202202001 11-000-216-100-999-030OT/PT/ Extend SY Salaries
1,215.29 P202202001 11-000-218-104-999-030Guidance ESY Salary Prof

213.96 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
1,877.88 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

625.96 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary
625.96 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

2,945.46 P202202001 11-000-219-104-996-030Sal - CST Extra Pay Summer
3,646.75 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
4,826.15 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
2,681.85 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
3,074.56 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff
2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff
3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff

391.67 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
293.75 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
391.67 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

2,511.34 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries
2,009.25 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries
2,032.29 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

322.50 P202202001 11-000-222-100-996-040Salaries - Summer Help
390.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-996-050Salaries - Summer Help
898.38 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
442.30 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
442.30 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
195.83 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

97.92 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
97.92 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

10,265.00 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat
250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Sal-Gov Staff (BOE Dir Rept)

3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir

952.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-030Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
5,374.03 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
2,890.10 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
3,525.44 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
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15,755.00 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries
760.59 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

11,037.01 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc
10,082.74 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries

7,690.01 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries
9,968.76 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

197.64 P202202001 11-000-262-100-977-000Salaries - Facilities Rental
476.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Custodial Salaries - Subs

25.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-030Boiler License SRS
100.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-035Boiler License PMG

50.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-040Boiler License RVS
75.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-050Boiler License CTMS

2,082.50 P202202001 11-000-262-100-996-000Custodial Salaries Summer Help
448.30 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds
224.15 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds
224.15 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds
836.88 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg
278.96 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

2,633.86 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions
8,088.78 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

22.79 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
54.42 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

220.58 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
500.00 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount: 193,736.65

8/10/21 Pitney Bowes Reserve AccountA:16734
2,000.00 P202200088 11-000-230-530-081-000Postage

8/10/21 CenturyLinkA:16735
16.71 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet
16.71 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet
16.71 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet
16.72 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet

Total Check Amount: 66.85

8/10/21 Direct Energy BusinessA:16736
34.31 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Supplier
49.56 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Supplier

Total Check Amount: 83.87

8/10/21 Elizabethtown GasA:16737
426.38 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Utility
772.42 P202200120 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Utility

Total Check Amount: 1,198.80

8/10/21 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:16738
16,493.81 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

8/10/21 Jersey Central Power & Light Co. **VOIDED** Check voided on 8/16/2021A:16739
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8/10/21 Verizon WirelessA:16740
195.33 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones
438.57 P202200093 11-000-230-530-081-000Cell Phones

Total Check Amount: 633.90

8/10/21 Clinton Twp. BOE General AccountA:16741
367,943.00 P202200253 20-250-100-500-084-000Idea-Basic Tuition

Page: 4   Printed:  8/17/2021 at  3:18:32PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 5Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from Jul 27, 2021 to Aug 23, 2021 for All Funds 

All Bank Accounts Included

8/12/21 Clinton Twp. Payroll AccountA:N0812
2,721.81 10 - 141 STATE A/RSTATE A/R
1,503.14 P202202001 11-204-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY

612.00 P202202001 11-204-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,465.40 P202202001 11-212-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
1,224.00 P202202001 11-212-100-106-999-030Other Salary Instruction - ESY

10,899.04 P202202001 11-213-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
4,666.50 P202202001 11-213-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,616.36 P202202001 11-214-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
1,197.00 P202202001 11-214-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
4,656.30 P202202001 11-216-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
3,213.00 P202202001 11-216-100-106-999-030Oth Salary Instruct TA's ESY
1,815.94 P202202001 11-230-100-101-999-030Salaries of Teachers - ESY
3,410.76 P202202001 11-422-100-101-996-035Sal Teachers Summer remedial

570.48 P202202001 11-422-100-101-996-040Sal Teachers Summer remedial
541.20 P202202001 11-422-100-101-996-050Sal of Teacher - Summer School

1,594.29 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-035Attendance - Salaries
278.96 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-040Attendance - Salaries

1,057.48 P202202001 11-000-211-100-900-050Attendance - Salaries
1,388.90 P202202001 11-000-213-100-999-030Nurses ESY Salaries
4,822.22 P202202001 11-000-216-100-999-030OT/PT/ Extend SY Salaries
1,388.90 P202202001 11-000-218-104-999-030Guidance ESY Salary Prof

213.96 P202202001 11-000-218-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
1,877.88 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-035CST & Oth Prof Salary

625.96 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-040CST & Oth Prof Salary
625.96 P202202001 11-000-219-104-900-050CST & Oth Prof Salary

1,414.83 P202202001 11-000-219-104-996-030Sal - CST Extra Pay Summer
1,491.81 P202202001 11-000-219-104-999-030CST & Oth Prof Salary - ESY
3,646.75 P202202001 11-000-219-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
4,826.15 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
2,681.85 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
3,074.56 P202202001 11-000-221-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
3,662.50 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-035Sal - Other Professional Staff
2,275.40 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-040Sal - Other Professional Staff
3,944.52 P202202001 11-000-221-104-900-050Sal - Other Professional Staff
1,509.60 P202202001 11-000-221-104-998-035Salaries - Curriculum Writing

391.67 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
293.75 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
391.67 P202202001 11-000-221-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

2,511.34 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-035Library/School Tech Salaries
2,009.25 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-040Library/School Tech Salaries
2,032.29 P202202001 11-000-222-100-900-050Library/School Tech Salaries

165.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-996-035Salaries - Summer Help
210.00 P202202001 11-000-222-100-996-050Salaries - Summer Help
898.38 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-035Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
442.30 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-040Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
442.30 P202202001 11-000-223-102-900-050Sal-Supervisors of Instruction
195.83 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

97.92 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
97.92 P202202001 11-000-223-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

10,265.00 P202202001 11-000-230-100-900-000Salaries - General Administrat
250.00 P202202001 11-000-230-109-990-000Sal-Gov Staff (BOE Dir Rept)

3,067.63 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-035Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
3,413.10 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-040Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
5,916.79 P202202001 11-000-240-103-900-050Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
2,096.00 P202202001 11-000-240-103-990-030Sal Princ/Asst Princ/Prog Dir
5,374.03 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-035Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

Page: 5   Printed:  8/17/2021 at  3:18:32PM © 2014 CDK Systems, Inc.



Check# Date Vendor (Payee)/Check Line Comments Amount PO or Bal Sht Exp. Acct. or Balance Sheet Title

Page 6Clinton Township Board of Education Check Register from Jul 27, 2021 to Aug 23, 2021 for All Funds 

All Bank Accounts Included

2,890.10 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-040Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist
3,525.44 P202202001 11-000-240-105-900-050Sal of Sec and Clerical Assist

15,755.00 P202202001 11-000-251-100-900-000Salaries
760.59 P202202001 11-000-252-100-900-000Salaries - Admin Infor Technol

11,037.01 P202202001 11-000-261-100-900-000Salaries - Required Maintenanc
129.30 P202202001 11-000-261-100-978-000Salaries - Emergency Bldg Chk

10,082.74 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-035Salaries
7,690.01 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-040Salaries
9,968.76 P202202001 11-000-262-100-900-050Salaries

680.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-989-000Custodial Salaries - Subs
25.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-030Boiler License SRS

100.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-035Boiler License PMG
50.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-040Boiler License RVS
75.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-990-050Boiler License CTMS

1,479.00 P202202001 11-000-262-100-996-000Custodial Salaries Summer Help
448.30 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-035Salaries - Grounds
224.15 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-040Salaries - Grounds
224.15 P202202001 11-000-263-100-900-050Salaries - Grounds
836.88 P202202001 11-000-270-160-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch) Reg
278.96 P202202001 11-000-270-161-900-000Sal-Pupil Trans(Home-Sch)Sp Ed

3,101.85 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions
8,166.43 P202202001 11-000-291-220-081-000Social Security Contributions

22.79 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
54.42 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg

220.58 P202202001 11-000-291-249-081-000Other Retirement Contrib - Reg
500.00 P202202001 60-910-310-100-900-000Salaries

Total Check Amount: 201,404.04

8/12/21 State of New Jersey Health Benefits ProgramA:N8886
331,837.19 P202200040 11-000-291-270-081-272Health Benefits - State Plan; Aug 2021

8/16/21 Jersey Central Power & Light Co.A:16742
364.44 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-000Electricity Utility

5,388.00 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-000Electricity Utility
7,150.99 P202200119 11-000-262-622-081-000Electricity Utility

Total Check Amount: 12,903.43

8/23/21 Accurate Label Designs, Inc.A:16743
81.95 P202200151 11-000-211-600-035-035Visitor's Passes - Main Office

8/23/21 Advancing Opportunities, IncA:16744
1,341.25 P202200205 11-000-219-320-084-050AAC Support/Training

8/23/21 AmeriflexA:16745
50.00 P202200095 11-000-291-270-081-277COBRA Administrative Fee

8/23/21 Apple, Inc.A:16746
379.00 P202200126 11-000-216-600-084-035Ipad per IEP

8/23/21 Association for Middle Level EducationA:16747
279.97 P202200229 11-000-240-800-050-050CTMS AMLE institutional mbsp renewal #3040
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8/23/21 ATRA Janitorial Supply CoA:16748
466.25 P202200127 11-000-261-610-085-000Facilities and custodial supplies

4,084.01 P202200127 11-000-262-610-085-000Facilities and custodial supplies
3,754.92 P202200128 11-000-262-610-085-000CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES AS PER ATTACHED

Total Check Amount: 8,305.18

8/23/21 Becker's School SuppliesA:16749
4.66 P202208289 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
2.14 P202208295 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
2.81 P202208245 11-190-100-610-084-035General Supplies PMG

Total Check Amount: 9.61

8/23/21 Benecard Services, Inc.A:16750
92,688.59 P202200096 11-000-291-270-081-274Prescription Plan; July,2021

8/23/21 Bio ShineA:16751
2,260.00 P202200134 11-000-261-610-085-000SUPPLIES FOR ODOROX AIR SCRUBBER

8/23/21 Dick Blick Art MaterialsA:16752
1,460.02 P202208151 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

8/23/21 CavanaughsA:16753
35.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control
35.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control
40.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control
45.00 P202200240 11-000-262-420-085-000Pest Control

Total Check Amount: 155.00

8/23/21 CDK Systems Inc.A:16754
15,910.00 P202200051 11-000-251-340-081-000CDK Software License Fees

8/23/21 CDW-GA:16755
434.22 P202200174 11-190-100-500-083-035Microsoft Office Stnd 2019 Licenses for District

1,230.29 P202200174 11-190-100-500-083-040Microsoft Office Stnd 2019 Licenses for District
506.59 P202200174 11-190-100-500-083-050Microsoft Office Stnd 2019 Licenses for District
393.03 P202109060 11-190-100-610-083-030Battery Replacement and Screen Wipes

95.20 P202109060 11-190-100-610-083-040Battery Replacement and Screen Wipes

Total Check Amount: 2,659.33

8/23/21 CenturyLinkA:16756
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-030Local Phone/Ethernet
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-035Local Phone/Ethernet
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-040Local Phone/Ethernet
874.22 P202200123 11-190-100-500-081-050Local Phone/Ethernet; August, 2021

Total Check Amount: 3,496.88

8/23/21 CFM Construction, IncA:16757
10,000.00 P202002274 12-000-400-450-000-000Pressure testing & manhole abatement @6 Charl

8/23/21 Malabika CharabortyA:16758
4,434.00 P202200169 11-000-291-280-082-00021-22 Tuition Reimbursement
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8/23/21 Childswork / ChildsplayA:16759
128.65 P202200143 11-000-218-600-035-035Childrens Counseling Books

8/23/21 Clinton Twp Sewerage AuthorityA:16760
910.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-000Sewer Utility

1,300.00 P202200165 11-000-262-490-081-000Sewer Utility

Total Check Amount: 2,210.00

8/23/21 Clinton Township NewsletterA:16761
1,070.00 P202200124 11-000-230-585-080-000Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information page
1,070.00 P202200124 11-000-230-585-080-000Clinton Twp Newsletter School Information page

267.50 P202102025 10-421: A/PTownship Newsletter
267.50 P202102025 10-421: A/PTownship Newsletter
267.50 P202102025 10-421: A/PTownship Newsletter
297.50 P202102025 10-421: A/PTownship Newsletter

Total Check Amount: 3,240.00

8/23/21 ComcastA:16762
9,408.63 P202200122 11-000-230-530-081-000Internet Service; July, 2021

8/23/21 Complete Book & Media Supply, LLCA:16763
106.25 P202101093 10-421: A/PSupply Order for Curriculum Department

8/23/21 Continental Math LeagueA:16764
85.00 P202200158 11-190-100-610-035-035Gr. 2 - Testing Access (21/22) - Enrichment

8/23/21 Office of the County EngineerA:16765
376.08 P202200084 11-000-262-626-081-000Gasoline

8/23/21 Demco, Inc.A:16766
408.49 P202208181 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

8/23/21 Direct Energy BusinessA:16767
132.32 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Supplier

23.48 P202200121 11-000-262-621-081-000Natural Gas Supplier

Total Check Amount: 155.80

8/23/21 Explore Learning,LLCA:16768
3,526.25 P202200172 11-190-100-500-083-050Gizmos School Site License 2021-22

8/23/21 F.A.S.T. - Fire and Security TechnologiesA:16769
328.00 P202108377 10-421: A/Preplace failed horn strobe on fire system

8/23/21 Flemington Department StoreA:16770
69.90 P202108326 10-421: A/PRain coats for traffic duty

8/23/21 Garco Research CompanyA:16771
2,530.25 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management; July 2021
2,530.25 P202200241 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Management; August, 2021

Total Check Amount: 5,060.50
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8/23/21 General Plumbing Supply, IncA:16772
160.44 P202200034 11-000-261-610-085-000Tiolet parts for district maintenance
338.58 P202200034 11-000-261-610-085-000Tiolet parts for district maintenance
223.03 P202200111 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual Plumbing supplies

Total Check Amount: 722.05

8/23/21 GraingerA:16773
212.53 P202200228 11-000-261-610-085-000US FLAGS AND VOLUME CONTROL

8/23/21 Judith HammondA:16774
2,217.00 P202102221 10-421: A/PTuition Reimbursement

8/23/21 Handwriting Without TearsA:16775
394.35 P202200152 11-190-100-610-035-035Pencils for Little Hands - Kdg.

8/23/21 Home Depot Credit ServicesA:16776
500.00 P202200106 11-000-261-610-085-000Paint and paint supplies for PMG library
177.91 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

12.37 P202200108 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc maintenance items

Total Check Amount: 690.28

8/23/21 Homecourt Publishers, LLCA:16777
199.00 P202200237 11-190-100-610-082-035PBL Project
199.00 P202200237 11-190-100-610-082-040PBL Project
199.00 P202200237 11-190-100-610-082-050PBL Project

Total Check Amount: 597.00

8/23/21 Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of NJA:16778
81.56 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

15,726.08 P202200097 11-000-291-270-081-275Dental Benefits

Total Check Amount: 15,807.64

8/23/21 Hunterdon County ESCA:16779
24,742.80 P202200054 11-000-270-518-081-000ESY Transportation

8/23/21 Hunterdon Mill & Machine SupplyA:16780
442.20 P202200107 11-000-261-610-085-000Annual misc screws, bolts and maintenance items

8/23/21 Institute for Multi-Sensory Education, LLCA:16781
84.17 P202200244 11-213-100-610-084-035Resource Center Supplies

8/23/21 Johns Hopkins UniversityA:16782
940.00 P202101116 10-421: A/POne month extension for Johns Hopkins Math c

8/23/21 Kaplan Early Learning CompanyA:16783
52.21 P202208329 11-000-219-600-030-030Supplies and Materials

8/23/21 Kent Displays, IncA:16784
155.88 P202200003 11-213-100-610-084-050ESY Supplies
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8/23/21 Mark KramerA:16785
32.80 P202200050 11-000-251-592-081-000Annual Mileage; July, 2021

8/23/21 Lakeshore Learning MaterialsA:16786
6.10 P202208293 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

53.98 P202208299 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
98.96 P202208277 11-213-100-610-084-035 RR General Supplies PMG

Total Check Amount: 159.04

8/23/21 Susan LynnA:16787
792.00 P202102057 10-421: A/PParent Transport, May 2021
594.00 P202102057 10-421: A/PParent Transport; June, 2021

Total Check Amount: 1,386.00

8/23/21 M & W Communications, Inc.A:16788
4,102.00 P202105078 11-000-266-610-035-000Additional Security/Replenish Broken WTs

8/23/21 Mack Industries, Inc.A:16789
246.00 P202200117 11-000-261-420-085-000trouble shoot gym unit-not cooling

8/23/21 Medco Supply, Masune & Surgical Supply ServA:16790
8.83 P202208176 11-000-213-600-040-040Nurses Supplies and Materials

8/23/21 Membean, Inc.A:16791
4,650.00 P202200202 11-190-100-500-050-050CTMS Subscription renewal 2021-2022

8/23/21 Miller & Chitty Co. Inc.A:16792
30,700.00 P202200004 11-000-261-420-085-000Install hot water boilers Quote #rp21 - 18ks

560.00 P202200038 11-000-261-420-085-000Labor to troubleshoot boiler #6 (Hot water boile

Total Check Amount: 31,260.00

8/23/21 Mission Communications LLCA:16793
285.00 P202200248 11-000-261-420-085-000Replace Radio and battery at WWTP

8/23/21 Julia MongeA:16794
1,877.85 P202102220 10-421: A/PTuition Reimbursement

8/23/21 Music In MotionA:16795
611.60 P202208357 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

54.75 P202208357 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

Total Check Amount: 666.35

8/23/21 NJ Principals & Supervisors AssociationA:16796
845.00 P202200167 11-000-221-800-082-040Annual Membership Renewal
845.00 P202200168 11-000-221-800-082-040Annual Membership Renewal

1,080.00 P202200203 11-000-240-800-050-050CTMS NJPSA renewal Dues 2021/2022

Total Check Amount: 2,770.00

8/23/21 NJ School Building & Grounds Asso/Hunter-WarrA:16797
250.00 P202200227 11-000-261-800-085-000B&G renewal fee
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8/23/21 NJTESOL /NJBE, IncA:16798
399.00 P202101096 10-421: A/PNJTESOL Registration/Board Approved 3/15/

8/23/21 Open Systems Integrators, Inc.A:16799
210.00 P202108333 10-421: A/PIntercom service

8,664.00 P202108352 11-000-262-420-000-000Co-op#65mcesccps,Bid#mresc 20/21-13
3,360.00 P202108352 11-000-262-420-000-000Co-op#65mcesccps,Bid#mresc 20/21-13

Total Check Amount: 12,234.00

8/23/21 Jennifer PaccioneA:16800
1,877.85 P202200076 11-000-291-280-082-00021-22 Tuition Reimbursement

8/23/21 Paper MartA:16801
99.60 P202200150 11-190-100-610-035-035Assorted Color Paper - 8.5x11 - HCESC Bid#19

8/23/21 Parette Somjen Architects, LLCA:16802
600.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

1,175.00 P202200043 12-000-400-334-081-000Architect Services

Total Check Amount: 1,775.00

8/23/21 Policy Find Insurance Archeology ServicesA:16803
857.00 P202200164 11-000-230-331-081-000Policy Find

1,189.42 P202200164 11-000-230-331-081-000Policy Find

Total Check Amount: 2,046.42

8/23/21 Porzio, Bromberg & NewmanA:16804
6,405.00 P202200046 11-000-230-331-081-000General Legal Services

8/23/21 R & L DataCenters, Inc.A:16805
1,482.00 P202200052 11-000-251-340-081-000Payroll Data Processing

8/23/21 Really Good Stuff, Inc.A:16806
4.45 P202208287 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies

58.18 P202208307 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
14.49 P202208333 11-212-100-610-030-030General Supplies
99.05 P202208280 11-213-100-610-084-035 RR General Supplies PMG

Total Check Amount: 176.17

8/23/21 Republic ServicesA:16807
2,602.09 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000District Garbage Disposal
2,436.32 P202200262 11-000-262-420-085-000District Garbage Disposal

Total Check Amount: 5,038.41

8/23/21 Robert Griggs Plumbing & Heating, LLCA:16808
9,000.00 P202108241 11-000-261-420-000-000Three-way heating valve replacement.

8/23/21 SDG SecurityA:16809
327.50 P202200114 11-000-266-420-085-000Trouble in Burg panel code 007 and blank screen

8/23/21 Leslie RobertsonA:16810
500.00 P202100548 10-421: A/PAid-in-Lieu
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8/23/21 Ruberto, JohannaA:16811
29.61 P202200081 11-000-230-580-080-000School-to School mileage; July, 2021

8/23/21 Rutgers UniversityA:16812
30.00 P202101087 10-421: A/PPD Registration Fee for Workshop Request

8/23/21 Scarinci & Hollenbeck, LLCA:16813
1,105.00 P202200045 11-000-230-339-081-000Negotations Legal Services

8/23/21 Schenck Price Smith & King, LLPA:16814
735.00 P202200036 12-000-400-331-081-000Contracting Legal Services

8/23/21 Scholastic Classroom MagazineA:16815
4,607.97 P202200232 11-190-100-610-050-050CTMS classroom magazines

8/23/21 School Specialty Inc.A:16816
317.66 P202208014 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
399.75 P202208016 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
275.36 P202208017 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
179.27 P202208020 11-190-100-610-035-035General Supplies
132.94 P202208002 11-000-216-600-084-035Rel Svcs Supplies PMG

Total Check Amount: 1,304.98

8/23/21 School Specialty Inc.A:16817
52.55 P202200016 11-190-100-610-030-030ESY Supplies

3,935.07 P202103094 11-214-100-610-084-035Autism Supplies

Total Check Amount: 3,987.62

8/23/21 SDG SecurityA:16818
408.07 P202108375 10-421: A/PTrouble with burgler system. Need service

8/23/21 Staples Business AdvantageA:16819
18.21 P202208209 11-000-240-600-035-035Supplies and Materials

8/23/21 Marianne StokesA:16820
1,551.00 P202200078 11-000-291-280-082-00021-22 Tuition Reimbursement

8/23/21 Suburban Testing Labs, IncA:16821
906.00 P202200274 11-000-261-420-085-000WWTP Testing
113.00 P202102062 10-421: A/PWater Testing

Total Check Amount: 1,019.00

8/23/21 Summit Speech School at the F.M. Kirby CenterA:16822
1,320.00 P202200249 11-000-216-320-084-035Itinerant Speech Services for ESY

8/23/21 Tennant Sales & Service CompanyA:16823
403.14 P202108362 11-000-262-420-000-000trouble shoot floor scrubber

8/23/21 Trane U. S. Inc.A:16824
370.00 P202108096 10-421: A/PRepair freon leak RTU5
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8/23/21 TruGreen Processing CenterA:16825
2,548.00 P202108331 11-000-263-420-085-000Goose deterrent    DO NOT EXCEED
3,952.00 P202108331 11-000-263-420-085-000Goose deterrent    DO NOT EXCEED
1,102.00 P202108331 11-000-263-420-085-000Goose deterrent    DO NOT EXCEED

720.00 P202108334 11-000-263-420-085-000Flea and Tick control
125.00 P202108374 11-000-263-610-000-0001rst round Vegetation control at WWTP

Total Check Amount: 8,447.00

8/23/21 Wilson Language Training Corp.A:16826
58.40 P202200002 11-190-100-610-082-035Shipping

730.00 P202200002 11-190-100-610-082-035Wilson Fundations Order

Total Check Amount: 788.40

8/23/21 Wordmasters, LLCA:16827
297.00 P202200230 11-190-100-800-050-050CTMS annual entry fee

8/23/21 Kelly GallagherA:16828
1,716.75 P202102232 10-421: A/PTuition Reimbursement

8/23/21 Binsky & Snyder Service, LLCC:1566
699.21 P202102919 60-421: A/PWalk-in Refridgerator repair
565.00 P202102923 60-421: A/Pbad defrost timer-service call

1,712.48 P202108317 60-421: A/PEmergency Repair t walk-in freezer

Total Check Amount: 2,976.69

8/23/21 Service Plus, Inc.C:1567
504.39 P202102932 60-910-310-420-000-000replace door hinges on walkin fridge
439.95 P202200141 60-910-310-420-000-000 Walk in freezer not running.

Total Check Amount: 944.34

8/23/21 Tracy Parisi  and Robert FoxC:1568
24.35 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria lunch refunds

8/23/21 Lauren VanoverC:1569
55.25 60 - 481 DEFRRD REVENUESCafeteria linch refunds

17,215.44The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 10 is: 
1,061,061.11The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 11 is: 

12,510.00The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 12 is: 
367,943.00The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 20 is: 

5,000.63The Grand Total of all Checks from Fund 60 is: 

1,463,730.18The Grand total of all checks for this period is: 
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We the undersigned board members certify that we have approved the expenditures 
represented by the above list of checks.
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